

## Office of the Principal NAMRUP COLLEGE লামৰূপ মহাবিদ্যালয়

P.O. Parbatpur, Dist.Dibrugarh, Assam, PIN-786623 (Estd. 1973) NAAC Re-accredited (B-Grade; CGPA-2.27)

Ref. No.

Date\_\_\_\_08-06-2022

## **ADMISSION NOTICE**

2022-2023

All the students seeking Admission into H.S. 1<sup>st</sup> Year (Arts/Science) at Namrup College, Namrup are hereby directed to fill-up online forms on DARPAN portal of AHSEC.

Although students apply through DARPAN portal for seeking Admission at Namrup College need to fill-up one Online Form on our web portal i.e. <u>www.namrupcollege.edu.in</u> (Compulsory/Mandatory), which will be active on 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022 onwards.

Fees and other relevant information in connection with the Admission will be notified on later period of time as per the Guidelines, Govt. of Assam.

After completion of online process, students are directed to submit the printout copy of the online admission form generated from both Darpan and Namrup College admission portal alongwith the self-attested Xerox copies of H.S.L.C Registration card, Admit card, Mark sheet, Pass Certificate and Caste Certificate (If applicable).

For any admission query, contact-8135905676, 7002668921

6 8022

(Dr. Durga Prasad Gogoi) Principal Namrup College

Principal Namrup College